• Principle of Operation, Benefits, Features,
 Typical Gas Booster Applications   2
• Why Use Air Driven Gas Boosters?,
 International Equivalents    3
• How Do Buyers Choose Between Gas Booster Models? 3, 4
• Determining the Proper Gas Booster Model—Examples 4, 5
• Gas Booster Selection Table and Notes   6, 7, 8
• How to Use the Performance Curves   9

SAFETY
RELIEF
VALVE
0 - 3000
AMBULANCE OXYGEN
BOTTLE REFILL MANIFOLD
SHOP AIR
 SMALL
 PLENUM
 CHAMBER
200 PSI O2
LOX
TANK
(818) 407 -3400
6
26. 5G-TS-30/50 (50 x Drive Air) + (1.66 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 5,000 500 (b) 15,000 9,000 (b) 3.10 (d) (d) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
28. 5G-TS-30/92 (92 x Drive Air) + (3.06 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 9,000 150 (b) 25,000 9,000 (b) 3.10 (e) (d) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
36. 5G-TD-60/150 (150 x Drive Air) + (2.50 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 14,000 150 (b) 25,000 9,000 (b) 3.10 (e) (d) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 53 lb
32. 5G-TD-28/60 (60 x Drive Air) + (2.14 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 6,000 120 (b) 9,000 4,500 (b) 7.00 (d) (d) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 53 lb
34. 5G-TD-28/150 (150 x Drive Air) + (5.36 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 14,500 150 (b) 25,000 4,500 (b) 7.00 (e) (d) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 53 lb
Model
(Note: Final  Dash
No. is Area Ratio)
Schematic Symbol
Maximum Safe
Pressure(a) PSI
Approximate Stall Point: Approximate Practical Pressures
Based on 95 PSI Drive,
50% Efficiency w/N2
Outlet Inlet
Area Ratio x          Assist Factor x
Drive Air PSI         Gas Inlet PSI
+
6. 5G-SD-60 60 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 5,700 400 9,000 9,000 3.10 (d) (d) 24 L x 10 H x 10 W, 31 lb
7. 5G-SD-100 100 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 9,000 450 15,000 15,000 1.76 (d) (d) 24 L x 10 H x 10 W, 31 lb
9. 5G-DS-4 (4 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 400 50 1,250 1,250 24.10 5/8” SAE 5/8” SAE 18 L x 10 H x 10 W, 30 lb
10. 5G-DS-7 (7 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 700 50 2,500 2,500 26.40 1/2” SAE(f) 1/2” SAE(f) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 48 lb
11. 5G-DS-14 (14 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 1,400 100 4,500 4,500 14.00 (d, f) (d, f) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
12. 5G-DS-30 (30 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 3,000 200 9,000 9,000 6.20 (d, f) (d, f) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
14. 5G-DS-75 (75 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 7,500 500 25,000 25,000 2.40 (e, f) (d, f) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
13. 5G-DS-50 (50 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 5,000 300 15,000 15,000 3.52 (d, f) (d, f) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
16. 5G-DD-28 (28 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 2,800 180 4,500 4,500 14.00 (d, f) (d, f) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 52 lb
17. 5G-DD-60 (60 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 6,000 400 9,000 9,000 6.20 (d, f) (d, f) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 52 lb
18. 5G-DD-100 (100 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 10,000 450 15,000 15,000 3.52 (d, f) (d, f) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 52 lb
20. 5G-TS-4 (4 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 380 10 (b) 1,250 1,250 (b) 12.00 1/2” SAE 1/2” SAE 18 L x 10 H x 10 W, 30 lb
21. 5G-TS-7/14 (14 x Drive Air) + (2.00 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 1,350 30 (b) 4,500 2,500 (b) 13.20 (d) 1/2” SAE 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 46 lb
22. 5G-TS-7/30 (30 x Drive Air) + (4.29 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 3,000 60 (b) 9,000 2,500 (b) 13.20 (d) 1/2” SAE 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
23. 5G-TS-14/30 (30 x Drive Air) + (2.14 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 2,900 60 (b) 9,000 4,500 (b) 7.00 (d) (d) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
24. 5G-TS-14/50 (50 x Drive Air) + (3.57 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 4,500 100 (b) 45,000 4,500 (b) 7.00 (d) (d) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
25. 5G-TS-14/75 (75 x Drive Air) + (5.36 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 7,700 150 (b) 25,000 4,500 (b) 7.00 (e) (d) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
27. 5G-TS-30/75 (75 x Drive Air) + (2.50 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 7,500 130 (b) 25,000 9,000 (b) 3.10 (e) (d) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
29. 5G-TS-50/92 (92 x Drive Air) + (1.84 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 9,000 600 (b) 25,000 15,000 (b) 1.76 (e) (d) 26 L x 10 H x 10 W, 45 lb
30. 5G-TD-14/28 (28 x Drive Air) + (2.0 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 2,600 200 (b) 4,500 2,500 (b) 13.20 (d) 1/2” SAE 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 53 lb
31. 5G-TD-14/60 (60 x Drive Air) + (4.28 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 6,000 200 (b) 9,000 2,500 (b) 13.20 (d) 1/2” SAE 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 53 lb
33. 5G-TD-28/100 (100 x Drive Air) + (3.57 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 10,000 500 (b) 15,000 4,500 (b) 7.00 (d) (d) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 53 lb
Actual
In3 Per
Cycle(( ) ) Outlet PSI (Max) Inlet PSI (Min)
8. 5G-SD-150 150 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 14,000 500 25,000 25,000 1.20 (e) (d) 24 L x 10 H x 10 W, 31 lb
35. 5G-TD-60/100 (100 x Drive Air) + (1.66 x Gas Inlet)  (b,c) 10,000 1000 (b) 15,000 9,000 (b) 3.10 (
Double Acting, Single Drive (Single Stage)
Double Acting, Double Drive (Single Stage)
Two Stage, Single Drive
Two Stage, Double Drive
2. 5G-SS-14 14 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 1,300 100 4,500       4,500 7.00 (d) (d) 17 L x 10 H x 10 W, 23 lb
3. 5G-SS-30 30 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 2,800 200 9,000 9,000 3.10 (d) (d) 17 L x 10 H x 10 W, 23 lb
4. 5G-SS-50 50 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 4,500 300 15,000 15,000 1.76 (d) (d) 17 L x 10 H x 10 W, 23 lb
1. 5G-SS-7 7 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 650 50 2,500 2,500 13.20 1/2” SAE 1/2” SAE 17 L x 10 H x 10 W, 27 lb
5. 5G-SS-75 75 x Drive Air (No assist from gas inlet) 7,000 500 25,000 25,000 1.20 (e) (d) 17 L x 10 H x 10 W, 23 lb
Single Acting, Single Drive (Single Stage)
Single Acting, Double Drive (Single Stage)
Interstage Stroke
Output Stroke
Interstage Stroke
Output Stroke
Interstage Stroke
Output Stroke
Interstage Stroke
Output Stroke
19. 5G-DD-150 (150 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 14,500 500 25,000 25,000 2.40 (e, f) (e, f) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 52 lb
TABLE 1. GAS BOOSTER SELECTION TABLE - SEE PAGE 8 FOR IMPORTANT NOTES
Interstage Stroke
Output Stroke
15. 5G-DD-14 (14 x Drive Air) + (1.00 x Gas Inlet) 1,400 100 2,500 2,500 26.40 1/2” SAE(f) 1/2” SAE(f) 33 L x 10 H x 10 W, 55 lb
(818) 407 -3400
7
Model Designation System
5G - - -
/
1 2 3
4
5
EXAMPLE: 5G-TS-30/75-X
Two Stage, Single Drive
Nominal Area Ratios 30:1 and 75:1
External Pilot Modification
BOX 1: Gas Booster Type
S - Single Acting
D - Double Acting
T - Two Stage
BOX 2: Air Drive Option
S - Single Drive Section
D - Double Drive Section
BOX 3: Ratio—Single Stage Boosters Only
Nominal Ratio of Air Drive Piston(s) Area vs. Gas Piston(s) Area
BOX 4: Ratio—Two Stage Boosters Only
Nominal First Stage Area Ratio/Second Stage Area Ratio
BOX 5: Modifications (See Page 15)
N - Lapped Cycling Valve Assembly
O - Oxygen Gas Service to 5,000 PSI
V - Viton Seals in the Air Drive Section
X - External Pilot Port on Air Drive Section
Approximate Envelope
Dimensions—Inches